Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2023-424
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Kristine Keller
Phase 1-S0Q Date: 7/10/2023 Number of Submitting Firms: 5
Panelist Names
. — Lea . . PANEL | PHASEY
Firms Kristine Keller McCormick Erik Logan | Upkar Mangat | Jim Cortner RANKED ;{F?[;\‘EI;
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1|BCRA 3 1 3 4 1 12 2
2|Sage Architectural Alliance 2 4 5 1 3 15 3
3|SMR Architects 1 5 4 5 5 20 5
4/ KMB architects 4 2 1 2 2 11 1
5|Clark Kjos Architects 5 3 2 2 4 16 4
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 7/21/2023 Number of Firms Interviewed: 3
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
. Lea TOTAL FINAL
Firms Kristine Keller . Erik Logan Upkar Mangat | Jim Cortner ASSIGNED RANK
McCormick RANKS | ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1/BCRA 2 1 2 2 2 9 2
2|Sage Architectural Alliance 3 3 3 3 3 15
3| KMB architects 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
4
5
_Len MeCormick
Kristine Keller (Jul 24, 2023 ILOL:M PDT) Lea McCormick (Jul24.2023 10:01 PDT)
Kristine Keller Lea McCormick
EviKk Logan _!6/@%%
Erik Logan (Jul 2572023 08:14 PDT) Upk4r Singh Mangat (J&{24, 2023 10:06'PDT)
Erik Logan Upkar Mangat
Jim Cortner

FPS Updated: 05.2022



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,

Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7110/2023 2023-424
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Kristine Keller
CRITERIA :::t? :?:;T;isn Qualifri’cations of Key Relevant Experience Life C yele C?St Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Strategies ersonnel Analysis Experience Experience WEIGHTED ORDER
Scores Yes/ No Score 25 Score 30 Score 10 Score 10 Score 25 Score SCORE
1/BCRA Yes 90% 22.50 95% 28.50 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 95% 23.75 92.75 3
2|Sage Architectural Alliance Yes 92% 23.00 95% 28.50 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 94% 23.50 93.00 2
3|SMR Architects No 92% 23.00 95% 28.50 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 95% 23.75 93.25 1
4| KMB architects Yes 90% 22.50 95% 28.50 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 94% 23.50 92.50 4
5|Clark Kjos Architects Yes 88% 22.00 90% 27.00 88% 8.80 90% 9.00 90% 22.50 89.30 5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Stine Kell
Kré?n/: {<‘je-ller{(Julez4,/2coze3 10:%4rPDT) 7/10/2023
Kristine Keller Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,
Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/10/2023 2023-424
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Lea McCormick
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?:;;Zi(s:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience Experience Experience WE::GOI-I;IIEED ORDER
Scores| Score 25 Score 30 Score 10 Score 10 Score 25 Score
1 BCRA 23% 5.75 28% 8.40 8% 0.80 9% 0.90 23% 5.75 21.60 1
2 Sage Architectural Alliance 22% 5.50 25% 7.80 8% 0.80 8% 0.80 22% 5.50 20.10 4
3 SMR Architects 20% 5.00 20% 6.00 6% 0.60 7% 0.70 20% 5.00 17.30 5
4 KMB architects 23% 575 27% 8.10 8% 0.80 8% 0.80 23% 575 21.20 2
5 Clark Kjos Architects 22% 5.50 27% 8.10 7% 0.70 8% 0.80 22% 5.50 20.60 3
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Lea McCormueck

Lea McCormick (Jul 24,2023 10:01 PDT)

7/10/2023

Lea McCormick

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,

Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/10/2023 2023-424
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Erik Logan
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_lant L'feA?;T:;iEOSt Sustainab_le Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience : Experience WEIGHTED
Experience score |ORPER
Scores|  Score 25 Score 30 Score 10 Score 10 Score 25 Score
1 BCRA 95% 22975 92% 27.60 92% 9.20 94% 9.40 94% 23.50 93.45 3
2 Sage Architectural Alliance 90% 22.50 88% 26.40 91% 9.10 90% 9.00 90% 22.50 89.50 5
3 SMR Architects 90% 22.50 90% 27.00 92% 9.20 91% 9.10 90% 22.50 90.30 4
4 KMB architects 95% 23.75 96% 28.80 93% 9.30 95% 9.50 96% 24.00 95.35 1
5 Clark Kjos Architects 95% 2375 94% 28.20 92% 9.20 94% 9.40 94% 23.50 94.05 2
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
EViK Logan

Erik Logan (Jul 2‘5,/2023 08:14 PDT)

7/10/2023

Erik Logan

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,
Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

7/10/2023

Project Number

2023-424

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Upkar Mangat

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Sustainable Design

Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL

WEIGHTED e

ORDER

Score

25

Score

30

Score

10

Score

10

Score

25

Score

SCORE

1 BCRA

75%

18.75

80%

24.00

80%

8.00

75%

750

85%

2125

79.50

2 Sage Architectural Alliance

80%

20.00

85%

25.50

75%

7.50

70%

7.00

85%

2125

81.25

3 SMR Architects

75%

18.75

75%

22.50

75%

7.50

75%

7.50

70%

17.50

73.75

4 KMB architects

85%

2135

85%

25.50

85%

8.50

80%

8.00

70%

1780

80.75

5 Clark Kjos Architects

75%

18,75

85%

2550

85%

8.50

80%

8.00

80%

20.00

NN |=|~

80.75

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Up%rsingh Mangat ( %I 24,2023 10:% PDT)

7/10/2023

Upkar Mangat

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,

Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

7/10/2023

Project Number

2023-424

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jim Cortner

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design

Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score 25

Score 30

Score 10

Score 10

Score

25

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 BCRA

24% 6.00

25% 7.50

7% 0.70

10% 1.00

21%

5.25

20.45

2 Sage Architectural Alliance

23% 5.75

22% 6.60

8% 0.80

10% 1.00

19%

4.75

18.90

3 SMR Architects

21% 5.25

21% 6.30

6% 0.60

10% 1.00

21%

5.25

18.40

4 KMB architects

20% 5.00

24% 7.20

9% 0.90

10% 1.00

22%

5.50

19.60

5 Clark Kjos Architects

22% 5.50

23% 6.90

6% 0.60

10% 1.00

19%

4.75

18.75

AN |®W|=

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

s e

7/10/2023

Jim Cortner

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,
Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/21/2023 2023-424
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Kristine Keller
BCRA Sage :I:.Chit“t"’a' KMB architects
CRITERIA Weighting _ fgnce _ _ _

Organization 20 92% 18.40 90% 18.00 92% 18.40
Project Management 20 92% 18.40 91% 18.20 91% 18.20
Project Approach 25 93% 23.25 90% 22.50 93% 23.25
Experience 25 94% 23.50 92% 23.00 95% 23.75
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 5 100% 5.00 100% 5.00 100% 5.00
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 100% 5.00 100% 5.00 100% 5.00
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored Included Included Included
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 93.55 91.70 93.60
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 3 1
COMMENTS:

Kristine Keller Jul 24,2023

Kristine Keller (Jul 24, 2023 10:14 PDT)

Kristine Keller

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,
Youth & Families - Youth Housing

CRITERIA

Date of Evaluation Project Number
7/21/2023 2023-424
Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Upkar Mangat
BCRA Sage :I:?h'te‘:t“'a' KMB architects
Weighting lance
s Weighted Weighted Weighted Weighted Weighted
core Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

Organization

20 95% 19.00 90% 18.00 97% 19.40

Project Management

20 95% 19.00 92% 18.40 95% 19.00

Project Approach 25 95% 23,75 90% 22.50 95% 23,75
Experience 25 90% 22.50 95% ik T 96% 24.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 5 95% 475 90% 4.50 95% 475
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 95% 4.75 95% 4.75 95% 4.75
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 93.75 91.90 95.65
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 3 1
COMMENTS:

_éé@%% Jul 24, 2023
UpWar Singh Mangat (Kl 24, 2023 10:60 PDT)

Upkar Mangat Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,

Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/21/2023 2023-424
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Narme of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Lea McCormick
BCRA Sage :I:?hite‘:t“'a' KMB architects
CRITERIA Weighting : 1ance : _ _
Organization 20 95% 19.00 90% 18.00 95% 19.00
Project Management 20 95% 19.00 91% 18.20 95% 19.00
Project Approach 25 94% 2350 89% 2228 95% 2378
Experience 25 97% 24.25 90% 22.50 96% 24.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 5 93% 4.65 92% 4.60 93% 4.65
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 95% 4.75 93% 4.65 95% 4.75
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 95.15 90.20 95.15
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 1
COMMENTS:
Lea McCormick Jul 24,2023
Lea McCormick (Jul 24,2023 10:01 PDT)
Lea McCormick Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Youth & Families - Youth Housing
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/21/2023 2023-424
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Erik Logan
BCRA Sage :I:?hite‘:t“'a' KMB architects
CRITERIA Weighting : 1ance _ _ _
Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted
Score Score Score Score Score
Organization 20 90% 18.00 82% 16.40 94% 18.80
Project Management 20 92% 18.40 84% 16.80 96% 19.20
Project Approach 25 90% 22,50 84% 21.00 95% 2378
Experience 25 91% 2215 86% 21,580 97% 24.25
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 5 89% 4.45 85% 4.25 92% 4.60
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 88% 4.40 88% 4.40 92% 4.60
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 90.50 84.35 95.20
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 3 1
COMMENTS:
Erik Logan Jul 25, 2023

Erik Logan (Jul 2%/2023 08:14 PDT)

Erik Logan

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,

Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/21/2023 2023-424
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Narme of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Jim Cortner
BCRA Sage :I:?hite‘:t“'a' KMB architects
CRITERIA Weighting : 1ance _ _ _
Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted
Score Score Score Score Score
Organization 20 91% 18.20 93% 18.60 95% 19.00
Project Management 20 91% 18.20 91% 18.20 95% 19.00
Project Approach 25 93% 23.25 91% 22,75 95% 23,75
Experience 25 93% 2325 91% 22rh 95% 2375
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 5 95% 475 95% 4.75 95% 475
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 95% 4.75 95% 4.75 95% 4.75
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 92.40 91.80 95.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 3 1
COMMENTS:
A e Jul 24, 2023

Jim Cortner

Date




