

CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Kristine Keller

Phase 1 - SOQ		Date:	7/10/2023	_		umber of Subm	itting Firms:	5
		1						
				Panelist Names			TOTAL	
	Firms	Kristine Keller	Lea McCormick	Erik Logan	Upkar Mangat	Jim Cortner	PANEL RANKED SCORE	PHASE RANI ORDE
1 BCRA		Rank Order 3	Rank Order 1	Rank Order	Rank Order 4	Rank Order	12	2
	ectural Alliance		•	5		3	15	
		2	4	4	1	5		3
3 SMR Archite		1	5	•	5		20	5
4 KMB archite		4	2	1	2	2	11	1
5 Clark Kjos A	rchitects	5	3	2	2	4	16	4
6								-
7								
8								1
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
Phase 2 Interview	V	Date:	7/21/2023		Nι	ımber of Firms I	nterviewed:	3
			RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTE	EE MEMBERS			
	Firms	Kristine Keller	Lea McCormick	Erik Logan	Upkar Mangat	Jim Cortner	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAI RANI ORDE
		Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 BCRA	•	2	1	2	2	2	9	2
2 Sage Archite	ectural Alliance	3	3	3	3	3	15	3
3 KMB archite		1	1	1	1	1	5	1
4								
5								

Kristine Keller Jim Cortner

Lea McCormick

Upkar Singh Mangat
Upkar Singh Mangat (Jul 24, 2023 10:00 PDT)



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/10/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Kristine Keller

CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Qualificati	ions of Key onnel	Relevant I	Experience		cle Cost Experience		ole Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Score	Yes/ No	Score	25	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	25	Score	SCORE	
1 BCRA	Yes	90%	22.50	95%	28.50	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	95%	23.75		92.75	3
2 Sage Architectural Alliance	Yes	92%	23.00	95%	28.50	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	94%	23.50		93.00	2
3 SMR Architects	No	92%	23.00	95%	28.50	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	95%	23.75		93.25	1
4 KMB architects	Yes	90%	22.50	95%	28.50	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	94%	23.50		92.50	4
5 Clark Kjos Architects	Yes	88%	22.00	90%	27.00	88%	8.80	90%	9.00	90%	22.50		89.30	5
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
COMMENTO	1	1		·		1	l .	·						

COMMENTS:



7/10/2023

Kristine Kelle



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/10/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Lea McCormick

CRITERIA		Qualifications of Key Personnel		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	25	Score	SCORE	
1 BCRA	23%	5.75	28%	8.40	8%	0.80	9%	0.90	23%	5.75		21.60	1
2 Sage Architectural Alliance	22%	5.50	25%	7.50	8%	0.80	8%	0.80	22%	5.50		20.10	4
3 SMR Architects	20%	5.00	20%	6.00	6%	0.60	7%	0.70	20%	5.00		17.30	5
4 KMB architects	23%	5.75	27%	8.10	8%	0.80	8%	0.80	23%	5.75		21.20	2
5 Clark Kjos Architects	22%	5.50	27%	8.10	7%	0.70	8%	0.80	22%	5.50		20.60	3
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
00111151150	•				1		200						

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Lea McCormick

7/10/2023

Lea McCormick



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/10/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Erik Logan

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	25	Score	SCORE	
1 BCRA	95%	23.75	92%	27.60	92%	9.20	94%	9.40	94%	23.50		93.45	3
2 Sage Architectural Alliance	90%	22.50	88%	26.40	91%	9.10	90%	9.00	90%	22.50		89.50	5
3 SMR Architects	90%	22.50	90%	27.00	92%	9.20	91%	9.10	90%	22.50		90.30	4
4 KMB architects	95%	23.75	96%	28.80	93%	9.30	95%	9.50	96%	24.00		95.35	1
5 Clark Kjos Architects	95%	23.75	94%	28.20	92%	9.20	94%	9.40	94%	23.50		94.05	2
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
	L		l		l				<u> </u>			Ц	1

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Erik Logan

Erik Logan (Jul 25, 2023 08:14 PDT

7/10/2023

Erik Logar



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/10/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Upkar Mangat

CRITERIA			ations of rsonnel		evant rience		cle Cost Experience		ole Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
	Scores	Score	25	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	25	Score	SCORE	
1 BCRA		75%	18.75	80%	24.00	80%	8.00	75%	7.50	85%	21.25		79.50	4
2 Sage Architectural Alliance		80%	20.00	85%	25.50	75%	7.50	70%	7.00	85%	21.25		81.25	1
3 SMR Architects		75%	18.75	75%	22.50	75%	7.50	75%	7.50	70%	17.50		73.75	5
4 KMB architects		85%	21.25	85%	25.50	85%	8.50	80%	8.00	70%	17.50		80.75	2
5 Clark Kjos Architects		75%	18.75	85%	25.50	85%	8.50	80%	8.00	80%	20.00		80.75	2
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Upkar Singh Mangat
Upkar Singh Mangat (Jul 24, 2023 10:00 PDT)

7/10/2023 Date

Upkar Mangat



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/10/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jim Cortner

CRITERIA		ations of rsonnel		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ole Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	25	Score		
1 BCRA	24%	6.00	25%	7.50	7%	0.70	10%	1.00	21%	5.25		20.45	1
2 Sage Architectural Alliance	23%	5.75	22%	6.60	8%	0.80	10%	1.00	19%	4.75		18.90	3
3 SMR Architects	21%	5.25	21%	6.30	6%	0.60	10%	1.00	21%	5.25		18.40	5
4 KMB architects	20%	5.00	24%	7.20	9%	0.90	10%	1.00	22%	5.50		19.60	2
5 Clark Kjos Architects	22%	5.50	23%	6.90	6%	0.60	10%	1.00	19%	4.75		18.75	4
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS			•						•		•		

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Jame 2 CC

7/10/2023

Jim Cortne



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Project description

Dept. of So

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/21/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Kristine Keller

CRITERIA	Weighting		RA		hitectural ance	KMB ar	chitects				
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	92%	18.40	90%	18.00	92%	18.40				
Project Management	20	92%	18.40	91%	18.20	91%	18.20				
Project Approach	25	93%	23.25	90%	22.50	93%	23.25				
Experience	25	94%	23.50	92%	23.00	95%	23.75				
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	5	100%	5.00	100%	5.00	100%	5.00				
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	100%	5.00	100%	5.00	100%	5.00				
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Incl	uded	Incl	uded	Incl	uded				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		93.55		91.70		93.60				
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		3		1				

COMMENTS:

Kristine Keller

Kristine Keller (Iul 24 2023 10:14 PDT)

Kristine Keller

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Jul 24, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/21/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Upkar Mangat

CRITERIA	Weighting		CRA	•	hitectural ance	KMB aı	rchitects				
CRITERIA	vveignung	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	95%	19.00	90%	18.00	97%	19.40				
Project Management	20	95%	19.00	92%	18.40	95%	19.00				
Project Approach	25	95%	23.75	90%	22.50	95%	23.75				
Experience	25	90%	22.50	95%	23.75	96%	24.00				
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	5	95%	4.75	90%	4.50	95%	4.75				
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	95%	4.75	95%	4.75	95%	4.75				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		93.75		91.90		95.65				
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		3		1				

COMMENTS:

Upkar Singh Mangat

Johan Singh Mangat (M) 24, 2023 10:00 PDT)

Upkar Mangat

Jul 24, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing Project Number Date of Evaluation 2023-424 7/21/2023

Name of Selection Panel Member

Lea McCormick

CRITERIA	Weighting		RA	•	hitectural ance	KMB aı	rchitects				
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	95%	19.00	90%	18.00	95%	19.00				
Project Management	20	95%	19.00	91%	18.20	95%	19.00				
Project Approach	25	94%	23.50	89%	22.25	95%	23.75				
Experience	25	97%	24.25	90%	22.50	96%	24.00				
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	5	93%	4.65	92%	4.60	93%	4.65				
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	95%	4.75	93%	4.65	95%	4.75				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		95.15		90.20		95.15	<u> </u>		<u>'</u>	
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		3		1				

COMMENTS:

Lea McCormick

Lea McCormick (Jul 24, 2023 10:01 PDT)

Lea McCormick

Jul 24, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children, Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/21/2023

2023-424

Name of Selection Panel Member

Erik Logan

CRITERIA	 Weighting	ВС	RA	. •	hitectural ance	KMB aı	chitects				
CRITERIA	vveignung	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	90%	18.00	82%	16.40	94%	18.80				
Project Management	20	92%	18.40	84%	16.80	96%	19.20				
Project Approach	25	90%	22.50	84%	21.00	95%	23.75				
Experience	25	91%	22.75	86%	21.50	97%	24.25				
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	5	89%	4.45	85%	4.25	92%	4.60				
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	88%	4.40	88%	4.40	92%	4.60				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		90.50		84.35		95.20				
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		3		1				

COMMENTS:

Erik Logan

Erik Logan (Jul 25, 2023 08:14 PDT)

Erik Logan

Jul 25, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Dept. of Social & Health Services + Dept of Children,

Youth & Families - Youth Housing

Date of Evaluation

7/21/2023

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jim Cortner

CRITERIA	Weighting		CRA	. •	hitectural ance	KMB aı	chitects				
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	91%	18.20	93%	18.60	95%	19.00				
Project Management	20	91%	18.20	91%	18.20	95%	19.00				
Project Approach	25	93%	23.25	91%	22.75	95%	23.75				
Experience	25	93%	23.25	91%	22.75	95%	23.75				
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	5	95%	4.75	95%	4.75	95%	4.75				
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	95%	4.75	95%	4.75	95%	4.75				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		92.40		91.80		95.00				
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		3		1				

COMMENTS:

Jim Cortner

Jul 24, 2023